S-3

Edgar Filing: WAL MART STORES INC - Form 424B2

Table Of Contents 6

Table Of Contents

We have made that submission to the United Kingdom Office of Fair Trading. Our submission, along with those of most other parties making
similar submissions relative to Safeway, has been referred to the United Kingdom�s Competition Commission. We anticipate that the
Competition Commission will render a decision in the fall of this year regarding the conditions upon which any bid that we or any other party
might make for Safeway would be acceptable under the competition law of the United Kingdom.

USE OF PROCEEDS OF THE NOTES

We estimate that the net proceeds from the sale of the notes will be approximately $1,489,465,000 after underwriting discounts and payment of
transaction expenses.

We will use the net proceeds of the sale of the notes to reduce our short-term commercial paper debt.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the consolidated capitalization of Wal-Mart and its subsidiaries at January 31, 2003, and as adjusted to give effect
to the offering of the notes and the application of the estimated net proceeds from the sale of the notes to reduce our commercial paper debt.

As of January 31, 2003

Actual

As

Adjusted

(in millions)
Short-term debt
Commercial paper $ 1,079 $ �
Long-term debt due within one year. 4,538 4,538
Obligations under capital leases due within one year 176 176

Total short-term debt and capital lease obligations 5,793 4,714

Long-term debt
4.55% notes due 2013 �  1,500
Other long-term debt 16,607 16,607
Long-term capital lease obligations 3,001 3,001

Total long-term debt and capital lease obligations 19,608 21,108

Shareholders� equity
Common stock ($0.10 par value; 11,000,000,000 shares authorized; 4,394,537,903 shares issued and outstanding). 440 440
Capital in excess of par value 1,482 1,482

Edgar Filing: WAL MART STORES INC - Form 424B2

Table Of Contents 7

Retained earnings 37,924 37,924
Other accumulated comprehensive income (509) (509)

Total shareholders� equity 39,337 39,337

Total debt and capital lease obligations and shareholders� equity $ 64,738 $ 65,159

A portion of the net proceeds from the sale of the notes will be used to reduce additional outstanding commercial paper debt issued subsequent
to January 31, 2003 and in excess of the amount in the above table.

After the sale of the notes, we will be permitted to issue an additional $7,000,000,000 of debt securities under a registration statement of which
the accompanying prospectus and this prospectus supplement are a part. No limit exists on our ability to register additional debt securities for
sale in the future.

S-4

Edgar Filing: WAL MART STORES INC - Form 424B2

Table Of Contents 8